LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

**Registered Office :** 686, Avinashi Road, Pappanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 037, Tamilnadu, India. ☎ +91 422 2245484-85 🗍 +91 99949 24887 📾 contact@lakshmiautomatic.com ⊕lakshmiautomatic.com

LAL: CS : BSE: LSC:

:2024:25

16.05.2024

BSE LTD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sirs,

## Scrip Code: 505302

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate - Intimation as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 - Reg.

We enclose herewith the copy of the Stop Transfer Register as on 15.05.2024 received from M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, Registrars and Share Transfer Agents of the Company intimating the Loss of the Share Certificate by the following Shareholder of the Company as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Name of the Shareholder	No. of Share	Distinctive	No. of	
	Certificate Lost	Nos.	Shares	
SRI RAVI MOHAN	1285	7764 - 7764	1	

Please take the above on record

Thanking you,

## Yours faithfully, For LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

RAJAMANICKAM MUTHUKUMAR

Digitally signed by RAJAMANICKAM MUTHUKUMAR Date: 2024.05.16 12:07:02 +05'30' Company Secretary

UNIT - I Warehousing Rental Services Hosur Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126 Tamil Nadu. 99949 76930 alaw-wrs@lakshmiautomatic.com UNIT - II Engineering Services Singarampalayam, Kinathukadavu Post, Coimbatore - 642 109, Tamil Nadu. ☐ 99949 02315 alw-es@lakshmiautomatic.com

CIN: L29269TZ1973PLC000680

## Lakshmi Automatic Loom Works Ltd



STOP TRANSFER REGISTER AS ON 15/05/2024

From: 15/05/2024 To: 15/05/2024

STOP TRANSFER FO TRAN NO. DATE. NO	OLIO 0.	SHAREHOLDER'S NAME	CERTIFICAT FROM	E NO. TO	DISTINCTIVE FROM	NO. NO. O TO SHARE		REASON	CERTIFICATE TYPE
ST800066 15/05/2024 01	10383	SRI RAVI MOHAN	1285	1285	7764	7764	1	Lost By Holder	
					GRAND TOTAL		1		

-----

------

\_\_\_\_\_

1

\_\_\_\_\_.